



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 91 of 1983

Bhopa Alias Kanhiya And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.P.S. Raghav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The oldest criminal appeal is taken up.
2. Office report dated 05.12.2025 reveals that the notice on sureties of appellant nos. 2 and 3 has been served, which cannot be duly served notice on appellants.
3. There is nothing on record to show that the surviving appellants have been served.
4. Issue summons to appellant nos. 2 and 3.
5. List on 07.04.2026.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 5, 2026

Abhishek Sri.